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Pour votre sécurité, cet appareil est conforme aux 
normes et réglementations applicables (Directives 
Basse Tension, Compatibilité Electromagnétique, 
Environnement,...).

1 • Conditions d’utilisation
Votre aspirateur est un appareil électrique :
il doit être utilisé dans les conditions normales 
d’utilisation.
Utilisez et rangez l’appareil hors de portée des 
enfants. Ne laissez jamais l’appareil fonctionner sans 
surveillance. 
Ne tenez pas le suceur ou l’extrémité du tube à portée 
des yeux et des oreilles. 
N’aspirez pas de surfaces mouillées à l’alcool, de 
liquides quelle que soit leur nature, de substances 
chaudes, de substances ultrafines (plâtre, ciment, 
cendres…), de gros débris tranchants (verre), de 
produits nocifs (solvants, décapants...), agressifs 
(acides, nettoyants ...), inflammables et explosifs (à 
base d’essence ou d’alcool).
Ne plongez jamais l’appareil dans l’eau, ne projetez 
pas d’eau sur l’appareil et ne l’entreposez pas à 
l’extérieur.
N’utilisez pas l’appareil s’il est tombé et présente 
des détériorations visibles ou des anomalies de 
fonctionnement. Dans ce cas, n’ouvrez pas l’appareil, 
mais envoyez le au Centre Service Agréé le plus proche 
ou contactez le service consommateurs Tefal (voir les 
coordonnées en dernière page).

2 • Alimentation électrique
Vérifiez que la tension d’utilisation (voltage) de 
votre aspirateur corresponde bien à celle de votre 
installation.
Débranchez l’appareil en retirant la prise de courant, 
sans tirer le cordon :
- immédiatement après l’utilisation,
- avant chaque changement d’accessoires,
- avant chaque nettoyage, entretien ou    
changement de filtre.
N’utilisez pas l’appareil si le cordon est endommagé. 
L’ensemble enrouleur et cordon de votre aspirateur 
doit être remplacé impérativement par un Centre 
Service Agréé Tefal car des outils spéciaux sont 
nécessaires pour effectuer toute réparation afin 
d’éviter un danger.

3 • Réparations
Les réparations ne doivent être effectuées que par 
des spécialistes avec des pièces détachées d’origine. 
Réparer un appareil soi-même peut constituer un 
danger pour l’utilisateur.

CoNseil de séCuRité

desCRiptioN

Couvercle
Témoin de changement de sac
Poignée de transport
Ouverture du couvercle
Pédale enrouleur de cordon
Compartiment sac
Porte sac
Ouverture d’aspiration
Cassette filtre HEPA lavable* Ref. XC 000801

Pédale Marche/Arrêt
Compartiment cassette filtre HEPA*
Pare-chocs latéraux
Variateur de puissance
Parking vertical
Sac Wonderbag*
Sac textile*

Flexible avec crosse et
variateur mécanique de puissance*
Flexible avec crosse High Control
et curseur de puissance 3 positions*
Suceur fente télescopique*
Brosse ameublement*
Clip accessoires*
Suceur ameublement*
Suceur fente*
Tube télescopique*
Tube télescopique pliable Compact System*
Delta silence*
Suceur tous sols*
Turbobrosse*
Mini turbobrosse*
Suceur parquet*

* Selon modèles :
il s’agit d’équipements spécifiques à certains modèles ou d’accessoires disponibles en option.
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1 • déballage
Déballez et débarrassez votre appareil de toutes les étiquettes 
éventuelles. Conservez votre bon de garantie et lisez 
attentivement le mode d’emploi avant la première utilisation 
de votre appareil.

2 • Conseils et précautions
Avant chaque utilisation, le cordon doit être déroulé 
complètement.
Ne le coincez pas et ne le passez pas sur des arêtes 
tranchantes. Si vous utilisez une rallonge électrique, assurez-
vous qu’elle est en parfait état et de section adaptée à 
la puissance de votre aspirateur.  Ne débranchez jamais 
l’appareil en tirant sur le cordon.  
Ne faites jamais fonctionner l’aspirateur sans sac et sans 
système de filtration (cassette). 
Votre appareil est équipé pour cela, d’un système de sécurité 
de présence de la cassette filtre HEPA.

Ne déplacez pas l’aspirateur en tirant sur le cordon, 
l’appareil doit-être déplacé par sa poignée de transport. 
N’utilisez pas le cordon pour soulever l’appareil. 
Arrêtez et débranchez votre aspirateur après chaque 
utilisation. Arrêtez et débranchez toujours votre aspirateur 
avant l’entretien ou le nettoyage. N’utilisez que des sacs et 
des filtres d’origine Tefal ou Wonderbag. N’utilisez que des 
accessoires d’origine Tefal.  Vérifiez que tous les filtres sont 
bien en place.
En cas de difficultés pour obtenir les accessoires et les filtres 
pour cet aspirateur, contactez le service consommateurs Tefal 
(voir les coordonnées en dernière page).
Cet appareil n’est pas prévu pour être utilisé par des 
personnes (y compris les enfants) dont les capacités 
physiques, sensorielles ou mentales sont réduites, ou des 
personnes dénuées d’expérience ou de connaissance, 
sauf si elles ont pu bénéficier, par l’intermédiaire d’une 
personne responsable de leur sécurité, d’une surveillance ou 
d’instructions préalables concernant l’utilisation de l’appareil.
Il convient de surveiller les enfants pour s’assurer qu’ils ne 
jouent pas avec l’appareil.

AvANt lA pRemieRe utilisAtioN

* Selon modèles : il s’agit d’équipements spécifiques à certains modèles ou d’accessoires disponibles en option.

1 • Assemblage des éléments
     de l’appareil
Enfoncez  fortement le flexible dans l’ouverture d’aspiration 
(fig.1) et tournez jusqu’au verrouillage. Pour le retirer, tournez en 
sens inverse et tirez.  Fixez le clip accessoires sur le tube et rangez 
les accessoires dessus. Le support accessoires reste sur le tube, 
les accessoires s’enlèvent du support, celui-ci restant fixé sur le 
tube (fig.2). 
Assemblez le tube télescopique*. Réglez la longueur désirée 
restant sur le tube (fig.4). 
Si votre appareil est équipé du Compact System avec tubes 
pliables : (fig.3).
• Pour l’utilisation, dépliez les 2 tubes jusqu’à ce que vous 
entendiez un «clic». Réglez la longueur désirée.  
Emboîtez l’accessoire qui convient à l’extrémité du tube (fig.5) : 
• Pour les tapis et moquettes : utilisez le suceur en position brosse 
rentrée.

• Pour les parquets et sols lisses : utilisez le suceur en position 
brosse sortie ou utilisez directement le suceur parquet*.
• Pour les recoins et les endroits difficiles d’accès : utilisez le 
suceur fente*.
• Pour les meubles : utilisez la brosse* ou le suceur ameublement*.  

2 • Branchement du cordon
     et mise en marche de
     l’appareil
Déroulez complètement le cordon, branchez votre aspirateur et 
appuyez sur la pédale Marche/Arrêt (fig.6).
Réglez la puissance avec le variateur de l’aspirateur, si votre 
modèle est équipé d’une crosse High Control (fig.7) vous pouvez 
également modifier la puissance d’aspiration avec le curseur 3 
positions* :

• Position           pour tissus et ameublement (fig.7).

• Position           pour les parquets et les sols lisses (fig.7).

• Position           pour les tapis et les moquettes (fig.7).

utilisAtioN

IMPORTANT En cas de difficulté de déplacement 
du suceur d’aspiration, réduisez la puissance 
d’aspiration de votre appareil en utilisant le 
variateur électronique sur l’aspirateur.

IMPORTANT Ne faites jamais fonctionner 
l’aspirateur sans sac et sans système de 
filtration (cassette).

ATTENTION Arrêtez et débranchez toujours votre 
aspirateur avant de changer d’accessoires.
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3 • Rangement et transport
     de l’appareil
Après utilisation, arrêtez votre aspirateur en 
appuyant sur la pédale Marche/Arrêt et débranchez-
le (fig.8). Rangez le cordon en appuyant sur la 
pédale enrouleur de cordon (fig.9). En position 
verticale, placez le suceur dans la position parking 
(fig.10).
Vous pourrez ainsi transporter et ranger votre 
aspirateur en position parking (fig.13).

Si votre appareil est équipé du Compact System 
avec tubes pliables :

Rentrer les tubes téléscopiques • (fig.11) et appuyez 
sur le bouton «Push» pour ouvrir le tube et repliez le.
Si votre appareil est équipé du CLIP’N’STORE, fixez • 
votre flexible sur le clip accessoires afin de faciliter 
le rangement (fig.12).

* Selon modèles : il s’agit d’équipements spécifiques à certains modèles ou d’accessoires disponibles en option.

1 • Changez de sac
Le témoin de changement de sac vous indique que le 
sac est plein ou saturé. Si vous constatez une diminution 
de l’efficacité de votre appareil, réglez la puissance au 
maximum et maintenez le suceur levé au-dessus du sol. 
Si le témoin reste rouge, remplacez le sac. 
ouvrez le couvercle de votre aspirateur (fig.15).
Retirez le sac (fig.16-17), jetez le sac Wonderbag dans une 
poubelle (fig.18) ou videz le sac textile lavable. 

lorsque le sac textile est rempli ou colmaté, tirez sur la 
glissière afin de l’ouvrir et videz le complètement (fig 19 - 
20 - 21). lavez le sous l’eau tiède et laissez sécher 24h.
Replacez un nouveau sac dans le support sac grâce à 
sa bague (fig.22). Placez et déployez le sac à l’intérieur 
du compartiment (fig.23). Assurez-vous du bon 
positionnement du sac avant de refermer le couvercle.

2 • Changez la cassette filtre
     HepA* lavable - Ref. XC000801

La cassette filtre HEPA Ref. XC000801 est disponible 
chez votre revendeur ou dans les Centres Service Agréés.
• Ouvrez le couvercle de votre aspirateur (fig.15). Retirez 
le sac (fig.16) ensuite retirez la cassette filtre HEPA lavable 
(fig 24), tapotez la face non grillagée sur le rebord d’une 
poubelle (fig.25)
• Lavez la sous l’eau et laissez sécher 24 h (fig.26).
• Replacer la nouvelle cassette filtre HEPA* lavable ref. 
XC000801 dans son compartiment (fig.27). Nettoyez la 
cassette filtre HEPA* lavable tous les 6 mois.
• Remettez le sac. Assurez-vous du bon positionnement 
de la cassette filtre HEPA* lavable avant de refermer le 
couvercle.

3 • Nettoyez votre aspirateur
Essuyez les accessoires de votre appareil avec un chiffon 
doux et humide, puis séchez-les. N’utilisez pas de 
produits détergents, agressifs ou abrasifs.

utilisAtioN suite

NettoyAge et mAiNteNANCe

IMPORTANT Arrêtez et débranchez 
toujours votre aspirateur avant son 
entretien ou son nettoyage.

IMPORTANT Ne faites jamais fonctionner 
l’aspirateur sans un sac. 

IMPORTANT* Votre appareil est équipé 
(selon modèles) d’un système de sécurité 
de sécurité de présence de sac (le couvercle 
ne pourra pas se fermer si vous n’avez pas 
installé un sac).

IMPORTANT Ne réutilisez pas le sac 
wonderbag, il s’agit d’un sac à usage unique.

IMPORTANT Remplacez le système de 
filtration une fois par an.

IMPORTANT Ne faites jamais fonctionner 
l’aspirateur sans une cassette filtre Hépa. Votre 
appareil est équipé pour cela d’un système de 
sécurité de présence de cassette filtre Hépa 
(le couvercle ne pourra pas se fermer si vous 
n’avez pas installé une cassette filtre HEPA).
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si votre aspirateur ne démarre pas
• L’appareil n’est pas alimenté. Vérifiez que 
l’appareil est correctement branché.

si votre aspirateur n’aspire pas
Un accessoire ou le flexible est bouché : • 
débouchez l’accessoire ou le flexible.
Le couvercle est mal fermé : vérifiez la mise en • 
place du sac et refermez le couvercle.

si votre aspirateur aspire moins bien, fait du 
bruit, siffle

Un accessoire ou le flexible est partiellement • 
bouché : débouchez l’accessoire ou le flexible.  
Le sac est plein ou saturé par des poussières • 
fines : remplacez le sac.
Le filtre est plein : changez la cassette filtre • 
HEPA* et replacez-la dans son logement (voir 
page 3 paragraphe 2). 

Le variateur mécanique de puissance à la crosse • 
est ouvert : fermez le variateur mécanique de 
puissance*.

si le témoin de changement de sac reste 
rouge

Le sac est saturé : remplacez le sac.• 

si le suceur est difficile à déplacer
Réglez la puissance d’aspiration avec le • 
variateur 3 positions*.

si le cordon ne rentre pas totalement
Le cordon est ralenti lors de sa rentrée : • 
ressortez le cordon et appuyez sur la pédale  
enrouleur de cordon.

si un problème persiste, confiez votre 
aspirateur au Centre service Agréé tefal le 
plus proche. Consultez la liste des Centres 
service Agréés tefal ou contactez le service 
consommateurs tefal (voir les coordonnées 
en dernière page).

* Selon modèles : il s’agit d’équipements spécifiques à certains modèles ou d’accessoires disponibles en option.

dépANNAge

impoRtANt dès que votre aspirateur 
fonctionne moins bien et avant toute 
vérification, arrêtez-le en appuyant sur la 
pédale marche/Arrêt.

gARANtie

Cet appareil est uniquement réservé à un usage • 
ménager et domestique ; en cas d’utilisation 
non appropriée ou non conforme au mode 
d’emploi, aucune responsabilité ne peut 
engager la marque et la garantie est annulée.

Lisez attentivement le mode d’emploi avant • 
la première utilisation de votre appareil: une 
utilisation non conforme au mode d’emploi 
dégagerait Tefal de toute responsabilité.

741274_xtrempower02.indd   4 24/09/08   16:29:32



FR

55 6

Conformément à la réglementation en vigueur, • 
tout appareil hors d’usage doit être rendu 
définitivement inutilisable : débranchez et 
coupez le cordon avant de jeter l’appareil.
Environnement : Directive 2002/95/CE.• 

participons à la protection de 
l’environnement !
votre appareil contient de nombreux 
matériaux valorisables ou recyclabes.
Confiez celui-ci dans un point de collecte 
pour que son traitement soit effectué.

* Selon modèles : il s’agit d’équipements spécifiques à certains modèles ou d’accessoires disponibles en option.

où ACHeteR les ACCessoiRes

ACCessoiRes* utilisAtioN mise eN plACe
de l’ACCessoiRe

lieuX d’ACHAt

Sac Wonderbag

Sac Textile

Brosse ameublement

Suceur ameublement

Suceur fente télescopique

Suceur parquet

Mini turbobrosse

Turbobrosse

Pour nettoyer les

meubles.

Pour nettoyer les

meubles.

Pour accéder aux

recoins et aux

endroits difficiles

d’accès.

Pour les sols fragiles.

Pour nettoyer en

profondeur les tissus

d’ameublement.

Pour enlever les fils

et poils d’animaux

incrustés dans les

tapis et moquettes.

Sac universel.

Sac textile lavable

Emboîtez la brosse
ameublement à

l’extrémité de la crosse
ou du tube.

Emboîtez le suceur
ameublement à

l’extrémité de la crosse
ou du tube.

Emboîter le suceur

ameublement à

l’extrémité de la crosse

ou du tube.

Emboîtez le suceur

parquet à l’extrémité

du tube.

Emboîtez la mini

turbobrosse à l’extrémité

du tube.

Emboîtez la turbobrosse

à l’extrémité du tube.

Installez la bague

sur le support sac.

Centres Service

Agréés Tefal

(voir la liste des

adresses ci-jointe).

eNviRoNNemeNt
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îd¥b ∞u«“Â §U≤∂v œß∑~UÁ

«°e«̧ ØU̧*îUÅOX ØAg §U̧Ë§UßU“È ËßU¥q±∫q îd¥bÊ «°e«̧

ØOºt Ë≤b¸°@    (gabrednoW)

ØOºt «ß∑U≤b«̧œ

ØOºt ÄU̧Çt «È

°d” ±∂KLUÊ

œ±Üt ±∂KLUÊ

«°e«̧ ±ªBu’ œ¸“ Ë 

®JU·

îd©uÂ ±ªBu’ Øn «¢U‚

°d” ØuÇJ‡

°d” 

°d«È ¢LOe ØdœÊ ØU±q

ÄU̧Çt ±∂q

°d«È ßDuÕ ®~MMbÁ

°d«È ¢LOe ØdœÊ Öu®t ≥U Ë

“Ë«¥Uzv Øt ̧ßObÊ °t ¬≤NU

±AJq «ßX

°d«È ¢LOe ØdœÊ ±∂KLUÊ

°d«È Ød≠∑s ≤a Ë ±uÈ

•Ou«≤U‹ Øt œ¸ ≠d‘

≠dË Ë ±OdËœ

°d«È ¢LOe ØdœÊ ±∂KLUÊ

ØOºt ÄU̧Çt«È

ÆU°q ®º∑Au

•KIt ̧« ̧ËÈ ≤~Nb«̧≤bÁ

ØOºt ±∫Jr ØMOb

°d” ±∂KLUÊ ̧« œ¸

«≤∑NUÈ œ≥U≤t ÄdÆb‹̧ ¥U

∞u∞t Æd«̧ œ≥Ob

«°e«̧ ±ªBu’ œ¸“

±∂KLUÊ ̧« œ¸ «≤∑NUÈ œ≥U≤t

ÄdÆb‹̧ ¥U ∞u∞t Æd«̧ œ≥Ob

«°e«̧ ±ªBu’ œ¸“≥U ̧«

œ¸ «≤∑NUzv œ≥U≤t ÄeÆb‹̧

¥U ∞u∞t Æd«̧ œ≥Ob

«°e«̧ ±ªBu’ ßD`

îAs ̧« °t «≤∑NUzv œ≥U≤t

Äe Æb‹̧ ¥U ∞u∞t Æd«̧ œ≥Ob

°d” ØuÇJ‡ ̧« °t

«≤∑NUzv ∞u∞t ËÅq ØMOb

°d” ̧« °t

«≤∑NUzv ∞u∞t ËÅq ØMOb

±∫q îd¥b " ≤LU¥MbÖv

≥UÈ ±πU“  ±∫Buô‹

¢HU‰ , (≠NdßX ±d«Øe

Ë ¬œ”̧ ¬≤NU °t ÄOu ßX

¬±bÁ «ßX)

±∫Oj “ßX  

>°MU °d ±Id¸«‹ §U̧È, Æ∂q «“ °bË¸«≤b«î∑s œß∑~UÁ °U¥b ¬Ê ̧«

¨Od ÆU°q «ß∑HUœÁ ≤Luœ («“ ©d¥o îU̧Ã ØdœÊ ßOr «“ Äd¥e

°d‚ Ë °d¥bÊ ßOr °d‚). «¥s ±∫Bu‰ ≠Ij §NX «ß∑HUœÁ

îU≤~v ©d«•v ®bÁ «ßX.

>±∫Oj “¥ºX : ̧«≥MLUÈ : CE/59/2002

•HU™X «“ ±∫Oj “¥ºX œ¸ œ§̧t «Ë‰!

ËßOKt °dÆv ®LU ±u«œ –È ÆOLX ¥ºX Øt «±JUÊ «•OU¡

¥U °U “¥U≠X ¬≤NU Ë§uœ œ«̧œ.

ËßOKt °dÆv ̧« œ¸ ≤IU◊ ±ªBu’ §Ll ¬̧ËÈ Æd«̧

œ≥Ob.

*°d •ºV ±b‰ : «¥s °t ±FMUÈ Ë§uœ ¢πNOe«‹ îU’ °d«È °dîv «“ ±b∞NU ¥U ∞u«“Â §U≤∂v «î∑OU̧È ±O∂U®b.
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¸≠‡‡‡l «®‡‡‡J‡‡‡U‰ 

±N‡‡r : ≥LOs Øt «•ºU” Ødœ¥b Øt §U̧ËÈ °dÆv °b

ØU̧ ±OJMb ËÆ∂q «“ «≤πUÂ ≥d Öu≤t °U“°OMv. °U ≠AU̧

ØKOb ̧Ë®s/îU±u‘ ¬Ê ̧« «“ØU̧ °OMb «“¥b ËßOr

°d‚ ̧« «“ Äd¥e îU̧Ã ØMOb.

«Öd §U̧Ë°dÆv ̧Ë®s ≤LOAuœ.

>œß∑~UÁ °t °d‚ ±∑Bq ≤LO∂U®b. «“ «¥MJt ËßOKt °dÆv

îU≤~v °t œß̧∑v °t °d‚ ±∑Bq ®bÁ ±DLµs ®u¥b.

œ¸ Åu¸¢OJt §U̧Ë°dÆv îUÅOX ØAg ̧« «“ œßX

œ«œÁ «ßX.

>¥Jv «“ «°e«̧ ¥U ®KM@ ±ºbËœ ®bÁ «ßX: «“ «°e«̧ ¥U

®KM@ ̧≠l «≤ºb«œ °MLU¥Ob.

>œ¸Äu‘ °t îu°v °º∑t ≤AbÁ «ßX: «“ «¥MJt ØOºt “°U∞t

°t îu°v œ¸ ßd §U¥g Æd«̧ Öd≠∑t ±DLµs ®u¥b

Ëœ¸Äu‘ ̧« ±πbœ« °∂Mb¥b.

œ¸ Åu¸¢OJt §U̧Ë°dÆv îUÅOX ØAg «“ œßX

¸≠∑t ËÅb« «¥πUœ ±OJMb .

>¥Jv «“ «°e«̧ ¥U ®KM@ ±ºbËœ ®bÁ «ßX: «“ «°e«̧ ¥U

®KM@ ̧≠l «≤ºb«œ °MLU¥Ob.

>ØOºt “°U∞t ¢ußj Ödœ Ë̈∂U̧ Äd ¥U ±ºbËœ ®bÁ «ßX:

ØOºt “°U∞t.

>≠OK∑d Äd «ßX : ≠OK∑d "≥∂U" (°ALU̧Á : 108000CX)

¸« ´u÷ ØdœÁ Ëœ¸ Ë{FOX ßU°o Æd«̧ œ≥Ob (°t

ÅH∫t 8 ÄU̧«Öd«· 4§̧uŸ ®uœ)

>œ¸ Åu¸¢OJt ̧Öö¢u¸ ̧ËÈ îd©uÂ °U“ °U®b ¬≤d« °º∑t

≤~Nb«̧¥b*.

«Öd Çd«⁄ Äd °uœÊ ØOºt Æd±e °LU≤b.

>ØOºt “°U∞t Äd ®bÁ «ßX. ¬Ê ̧« ¢Fu¥i ØMOb .

«Öd ßd §U̧Ë °t ßª∑v •dØX ØMb.

>¢u«Ê §U̧Ë°dÆv ¸« °U «ß∑HUœÁ «“ ØM∑d‰ ¢u«Ê 3

Ë{FO∑v ¢MEOr ØMOb*.

«Öd ßOr °d‚ °Du¸ ØU±q §Ll ≤Auœ

>ßd́X ÄOâg ßOr ≥M~UÂ §Ll ®bÊ Ør ±OAuœ :

ßOr ̧« ØU±ö îU̧Ã ØdœÁ Ë Äb«‰ §Ll ®bÊ ßOr ̧«

≠AU̧ œ≥Ob.

œ¸ Åu¸ ¢OJt ±AJq °d ©d· ≤Ab, §U̧Ë°dÆv ̧« °t

≤eœ¥J∑d¥s ≤LU¥MbÖv ±πU“ ±∫Buô‹ ¢HU‰ ¢∫u¥q

œ≥Ob.

°U ¥Jv «“ ≤LU¥MbÖv ≥UÈ ±πU“ ±∫Buô‹ ¢HU‰ ¥U °U

°ªg îb±U‹ Äf «“ ≠dË‘ ¢LU” °~Od¥b (¬œ”̧

Ë®LU̧Á ¢KHs œ¸ ÅH∫t ¬îd).

{LU≤X  

>¢u∞Ob ØMMbÁ ≥Oâ~u≤t ±ºµu∞O∑v œ¸ Æ∂U‰ ≥dÖu≤t

«ß∑HUœÁ ¢πU̧È, «ß∑HUœÁ ≤U ±MUßV ¥U ́bÂ ¸́U¥X

œß∑u¸ «∞FLKNUÈ ±u§uœ ≤b«®∑t Ë{LU≤X ®U±q ±u«̧œ

±cØu¸ ≤LOAuœ .

>Æ∂q «“ «ß∑HUœÁ «“ œß∑~UÁ °d«È «Ë∞Os °U̧, œß∑u¸

«∞FLq ̧« °bÆX °ªu«≤Ob. ¢HU‰ œ¸ Æ∂U‰ ≥dÖu≤t «ß∑HUœÁ

«È Øt °U œß∑u¸ «∞FLq –ß∑~UÁ ±GU¥d‹ œ«®∑t °U®b,

±ºR∞O∑v ̧« ≤ªu«≥b Äc¥d≠X

*°d •ºV ±b‰ : «¥s °t ±FMUÈ Ë§uœ ¢πNOe«‹ îU’ °d«È °dîv «“ ±b∞NU ¥U ∞u«“Â §U≤∂v «î∑OU̧È ±O∂U®b.
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«ß∑HUœÁ «“ §U̧Ë°dÆv 

3 >≤~Nb«̧È Ë•Lq Ë≤Iq œß∑~UÁ

Äb«‰ ¸Ë®s/îU±u‘ ¸« Äf «“ «ß∑HUœÁ ≠AU̧ œ≥Ob

Ëßáf œß∑~UÁ ̧« «“ °d‚ ÆDl ØMOb (8.gif). Äb«‰ ÄOâg

îuœØU̧ ßOLNU ̧« ≠AU̧ œ≥Ob ¢U ßOr œË¸ ÆdÆdÁ §Ll ®uœ

(9.gif). ÆºLX ±JMbÁ ̧« œ¸ Ë{FOX ́LuœÈ ògnikraPå

(01.gif), Äf «“ ¬Ê Æd«̧ œ≥Ob ±O∑u«≤Ob §U̧Ë°dÆv ¸«

•Lq ØdœÁ Ë°t •U∞X ßUØs œ¸ «≤∂U̧ ≤~Nb«̧¥b (31.gif).

«Öd œß∑~U≥∑UÊ ±πNe °t ßOº∑r ≠AdœÁ òmetsyS
tcapmoCåË∞u∞t ≥UÈ ¢U®u «ßX :

>¢Ou» ≥UÈ ¢KºJuÄv ¸« îU̧Ã ≤LuœÁ (11.gif), ¸ËÈ

œØLt òhsuPå ≠AU̧ œ≥Ob ¢U ∞u∞t °U“ ®bÁ Ë °∑u«≤Ob ¬Ê ̧«

¢U ØMOb.

>«Öd œß∑~U≥∑UÊ ±πNe °tòEROTS'N'PILCå «ßX,

°d«È «≤∂U̧ ßUœÁ œß∑~UÁ, ∞u∞t °t ÖOdÁ ∞u«“Â §U≤∂v ËÅq

ØMOb (21.gif).

≤EU≠X Ë≤~Nb«̧È 

±Nr ≥LOs Øt «•ºU” Ødœ¥b Øt §U̧ËÈ °dÆv °b ØU̧

±OJMb ËÆ∂q «“ «≤πUÂ ≥dÖu≤t °U“°OMv °U ≠AU̧ ØKOb

Ȩ̈®s/îU±u‘ ¬Ê ̧« «“ ØU̧ °OMb«“¥b ËßOr °d‚ ̧«

Äd¥e îU̧Ã ØMOb . 

1 >´u÷ ØeœÊ ØOºt

Çd«⁄ Äd ®bÊ ØOºt, «®∂UŸ ®bÊ ØOºt ̧« ≤AUÊ ±Ob≥b.

œ¸ Åu‹̧ ØU̧«zv Ør §U̧Ë°dÆv, Æb‹̧ ±UØe¥Lr ̧« «≤∑ªU»

ØdœÁ Ë ßd ∞u∞t §U̧Ë ̧« «“ “±Os œË¸ ≤LUz}b. œ¸ Åu‹̧

Æd±e ±U≤bÊ Çd«⁄, ØOºt ¸« ´u÷ ØMOb. ßdÄu‘

§U̧Ë°dÆv ̧« °U“ ØMOb (51.gif).
ØOºt ̧« îU̧Ã ØMOb (71-61.gif) Ë œ¸ ßDq ¬®GU‰

Æd«̧ œ≥Ob (81.gif), Ë ¥U ØOºt ÆU°q ®º∑Au ÄU̧Çt

¸« îU∞v ≤LUz}b.

≤J∑t ±Nr:  ≠OK∑d ̧« ßU∞v ¥J‡ °U̧ ¢Fu¥i ≤LU¥b.

≥M~UÂ Äd®bÊ ¥U ßM~Os ®bÊ ØOºt, “¥é ̧« °U“ ØdœÁ Ë

ØOºt ≠O∂dÈ ¸« ØU±ö" îU∞v ØMOb (12-02-91.gif).
ØOºt ̧« “¥d ¬°~dÂ ®º∑t Ë °Lb‹ 42ßÚX °d«È îAJ‡

®bÊ ≥̧U ØMOb. °U «ß∑HUœÁ «“ •KIt, ØOºt §b¥b ¸« œ¸

≤~Nb«̧≤bÁ ØOºt §UßU“È ØMOb (22.gif).  ØOºt ̧« Äf «“

Æd«̧œ«œÊ œ¸ §UÈ îuœ, °U“ ØMOb (32.gif).Æ∂q «“ °º∑s

ßdÄu‘ «“ Æd«̧Öd≠∑s ØOºt °Du¸ Å∫Ò ±DLµs ®u¥b.

2 >¢Fu¥i ≠OK∑d ÆU°q ®º∑Au ≥áU*
°ALU̧Á :108000CX

≠OK∑d APEH°ALU̧Á 108000CXœ¸ ±dØe îb±U‹

±πU“ ¥U ≠dË®~UÁ ±d°u©t ±u§uœ «ßX.

>ßdÄu‘ §U̧Ë°dÆv ̧« °U“ ØMOb(51.gif). «°∑b« ØOºt ̧«

îU̧Ã ØMOb (61.gif) Ë ßáf ≠OK∑d ÆU°q ®º∑Au ≥áU

(42.gif) °bËÊ ®∂Jt, °U “œÊ {d°t °d ̧ËÈ ≠OK∑d, ¬≤d«

îU∞v ØMOb (52.gif). 
>ßáf “¥d ¬» ®º∑t Ë °Lb‹ 42ßÚX °d«È îAJ‡

®bÊ ̧≥U ØMOb (62.gif). 
>≠OK∑d ÆU°q ®º∑Au §b¥b ≥áU °ALU̧Á  : 108000CX¸«

œ¸ §UÈ îuœ Æd«̧ œ≥Ob (72.gif). ≠OK∑d ≥áU ̧« ≥d ®g

±UÁ ¢LOe ØMOb.

>ØOºt ¸« °πUÈ îuœ °dÖdœ«≤Ob. Æ∂q «“ °º∑s ±πbœ

ßdÄu‘, «“ Æd«̧Öd≠∑s ≠OK∑d ≥áU °Du¸ Å∫Ò ±DLµs

®u¥b.

≤J∑t ±Nr «“ ̧Ë®s ØdœÊ §U̧Ë°dÆv °bËÊ ØU̧¢d¥Z

≠OK∑d apeH«ØOb«" îuœœ«̧È ØMOb. °d«È §KuÖOdÈ

«“ °dË“ ÇMOs •U∞∑v œß∑~UÁ °t ¥J‡ ßOº∑r «¥LMv

•Cu¸ ØU̧¢d¥Z ≠OK∑d apeH±πNe ®bÁ «ßX (œ¸

Åu¸¢OJt ØU̧¢d¥Z ≠OK∑d apeH≤BV ≤AbÁ °U®b

œ»̧ °º∑t ≤ªu«≥b ®b).

3 >¢LOe ØdœÊ §U̧Ë°dÆv ®LU.

«°e«̧ œß∑~UÁ ̧« °U ÄU̧Çt ≤dÂ Ë ±d™u» ¢LOe ØdœÁ Ë îAJ‡

ØMOb. «“ ±∫Buô‹ “°d Ë±∫Jr §NX ÄUÍ ØdœÊ

§U̧Ë|∂dÆv «ß∑HUœÁ ØMOb.

*°d •ºV ±b‰ : «¥s °t ±FMUÈ Ë§uœ ¢πNOe«‹ îU’ °d«È °dîv «“ ±b∞NU ¥U ∞u«“Â §U≤∂v «î∑OU̧È ±O∂U®b.
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Æ∂q «“ «ß∑HUœÁ °d«È «Ë∞}s °U̧

1 >§b« ØdœÊ °º∑t °MbÈ

ØU̧¢s ̧« °U“ ØMOb Ë°d ÇºV ≥U ̧« °dœ«̧¥b. ØU̧‹ {LU≤X

¸« œ¸ §UÈ ±DLµs ≤~Nb«̧È Ë ¸«≥MLUÈ ØU̧ ØdœÊ °U

œß∑~UÁ ̧« Æ∂q «“ «ß∑HUœÁ ±DU∞Ft ØMOb.

2 >°dîv ̧«≥MLU¥ONU Ë≤JU‹ ÄOA~Od«≤t

ßOr °d‚ Æ∂q «“ ≥d °U̧ «ß∑HUœÁ °U¥b ØU±ö °U“ ®bÁ °U®b.

±u«™V °U®Ob Øt ßOr °d‚ œ¸ §Uzv ÖOd ≤JMb ¥U °t ∞∂t ≥UÈ ¢Oe

°dîu¸œ ≤JMb. «Öd «“ ßOr ̧«°j «ß∑HUœÁ ±OJMOb, «“ ßU∞r °uœÊ

Ë ±DU°IX ¬Ê °U ¢u«Ê œß∑~UÁ ±DLµs ®u¥b. §NX îU̧Ã ØdœÊ

ßOr «“ Äd¥e, ßOr ¸« ≤JAOb. ≥dÖe °bËÊ ØOºt Ë≠OK∑d °U

§NX §U°πUzv §U̧Ë°dÆv «“ ßOr ¬Ê «ß∑HUœÁ ≤JMOb.

≥LâMOs ≥dÖe «“ ßOr §NX °KMb ØdœÊ œß∑~UÁ 

«ß∑HUœÁ ≤JMOb . Äf «“ ≥d °U̧ «ß∑HUœÁ, œß∑~UÁ ̧« îU±u‘

ËßOr ¬Ê ̧« «“ Äd¥e °OdËÊ °JAOb. ≥LOAt Æ∂q «“ ≤EU≠X

ËßOKt °dÆv ¬Ê ̧« îU±u‘ ØdœÁ ßOr ¬Ê ̧« «“ Äd¥e îU̧Ã

ØMOb. {LMU" ≠Ij «“ ≠OK∑d ¢HU‰ «ß∑HUœÁ ØMOb. 

¢MNU «“ ≠OK∑d≥U Ë ØOºt ≥UÈ LAFET¥U "gabrednoW"

«ß∑HUœÁ ØMOb.

≠Ij «“ «°e«̧ «Åq ¢HU‰ «ß∑HUœÁ ®uœ.

«“ ¥MJt ØKOt ≠OK∑d≥U œ¸ §UÈ îuœ Æd«̧ œ«̧≤b «©LOMUÊ

•UÅq ØMOb. Ç@ ØMOb Øt ≥Lt ≠OK∑d ≥U œ¸ §UÈ ±MUßV

Æd«̧ œ«®∑t °U®Mb. «Öd °d«È œß∑dßv °t ∞u«“Â §U≤∂v ¥U

≠OK∑d ±ªBu’ «¥s §U̧Ë °dÆv °U ±AJq ±u«§t ®b¥b, °U

°ªg îb±U‹ Äf «“ ≠dË‘ ¢LU” °~Od¥b. (¬œ”̧ Ë®LU̧Á

¢KHs œ¸ ÅH∫t ¬îd).

«“ «ß∑HUœÁ «¥s ËßOKt ¢ußj «≠d«œÈ (®U±q ØuœØUÊ) °U

¢u«≤Uzv Ør §ºLU≤v, •ºv Ë ̧Ë«≤v ¥U ≤b«®∑s ¢πd°t Ë

œ«≤g ØU≠v °U¥b «§∑MU» ®uœ, ±~d ¬≤Jt ØU̧°dœ ¬Ê °U

≤EU̧‹ Ë ¬±u“‘ ≠dœ ±ºµu‰ Ë ±∫U≠k ¬≤UÊ «≤πUÂ ÖOdœ.

±d«ÆV °U®Ob Øt ØuœØUÊ °U œß∑~UÁ °U“È ≤JMMb.

«ß∑HUœÁ «“ §U̧Ë °dÆv 

1 >§Ll ØdœÊ «§e«¡ œß∑~UÁ

∞u∞t ¸« °t œ¸ËÊ ßd §U̧Ë ≠AU̧ œ≥Ob (1.gif) Ë ¬≤d«

°âdîU≤Ob ¢U ÆHq ®uœ. °d«È §b« ØdœÊ, ¬Ê ̧« œ¸ §NX

±FJu” °âdîU≤Ob Ë°t °OdËÊ °JAOb. ÖOdÁ §U≤∂v ¸« °t

¢Ou» ËÅq ØMOb Ë{LUzr ̧« ̧ËÈ ¬Ê Æd«̧ œ≥Ob. ≤~Nb«̧≤bÁ

{LUzr ̧ËÈ ∞u∞t Æd«̧ ±v ÖOdœ. {LUzr Ë ∞u«“Â §U≤∂v ̧«

±O∑u«Ê «“ ≤~Nb«̧≤bÁ §b« Ødœ Ë œ¸ ́Os •U‰ ≤~Nb«̧≤bÁ ̧«

¸ËÈ ∞u∞t °UÆv ≤~UÁ œ«®X (2.gif). ¢Ou» ¢KºJu°v ̧« §U

œ≥Ob*. ©u‰ ±u¸œ ≤OU“¢UÊ ¸« ¢MEOr ØMOb (4.gif). œ¸

Åu¸¢OJt œß∑‡‡JUÁ °t ßOº∑r ≠AdœÁ òmetsyS
tcapmoCå ±πNe °U®b, ∞u∞t ≥UÈ ¬Ê ¢U®u «ßX (3.gif).
>°d«È «ß∑HUœÁ, œË (2) ∞u∞t ̧« «“ ≥r °U“ ØMOb ¢U Åb«zv

®MObÁ ®uœ. ≤J∑t ±Nr œ¸ Åu‹̧ œ«®∑s ±AJq œ¸ °OdËÊ

¬Ë¸œÊ °ªg ±Jg §U̧Ë°dÆv, °U «ß∑HUœÁ «“ ØKOb ≥UÈ

ØM∑d‰ ¢u«Ê «∞J∑d¥Jv Øt ̧ËÈ §U̧Ë°dÆv Æd«̧ œ«̧≤b ¢u«Ê

œß∑~UÁ ̧« Ør ØMOb (5.gif).
>°d«È §U̧ËÈ ÆU∞Oât Ë≠d®NUÈ ¬Ë¥e«Ê ®bÁ «“ œ¥u«̧ :  «“

œ≥U≤t «ß∑HUœÁ ØMOb °t ©u¸¥Jt °d” ¬Ê °OdËÊ ≤∂U®b.

≤J∑t ±N‡‡r : œ¸ Åu‹̧ œ«®∑s ±AJq œ¸ °OdËÊ

¬Ë¸œÊ °ªg ±Jg §U̧Ë°dÆv, °U «ß∑HUœÁ «“ ØKOb

≥UÈ ØM∑d‰ ¢u«Ê «∞J∑d¥Jv Øt ̧ËÈ §U̧Ë°dÆv Æd«̧

œ«̧≤b ¢u«Ê œß∑~UÁ ̧« Ør ØMOb.

>°d«È ¢LOe ØdœÊ ÄU̧ØX ËßDuÕ ÅU· : «“ ∞u∞t §U̧Ë °U 

°d” °KMb ¥U ∞u∞t ±ªBu’ ÄU̧ØX «ß∑HUœÁ ØMOb*.

>°d«È Öu®t «¢U‚ Ë§U≥Uzv Øt œß∑dßv °t ¬≤NU ßªX

«ßX, «“ «°e«̧ ±ªBu’ ®JU≠NU «ß∑HUœÁ ØMOb*.

>°d«È ±∂KLUÊ : «“ °d”*¥U «°e«̧ ±ªBu’ œ¸“≥U*
«ß∑HUœÁ ®uœ.

±N‡‡‡r : ≥dÖe °bËÊ ØOºt Ë≠OK∑d °U §U̧Ë°dÆv ØU̧

≤JMOb.

ÆU°q ¢u§t : Æ∂q «“ ́u÷ ØdœÊ «°e«̧, §U̧Ë îU±u‘ ØdœÁ

Ë«“ Äd¥e îU̧Ã ØMOb.

2 >°d«È «ß∑HUœÁ «“ §U̧Ë°dÆv, ßOr ¬≤d«

°t Äd¥e ËÅq ØMOb.

ßOr ¸« ØU±ö °U“ ØMOb, §U̧Ë ¸« °t °d‚ °e≤Ob ËÄb«‰

¸Ë®s/îU±u‘ ̧« ≠AU̧ œ≥Ob (6.gif) . 
°U «ß∑HUœÁ «“ ÆU°KOX ØM∑d‰ ¢u«Ê §U̧Ë°dÆv ¢u«Ê ¬Ê ̧« ¢MEOr

ØMOb. «Öd œß∑~UÁ ±πNe °t ßOº∑r ØM∑d∞v œÆOo òlortnoC
hgiHå (7.gif), ±v ¢u«≤Ob °U «ß∑HUœÁ «“ ßd«≤t 3 Ë{FO∑v

≤Oe ¢u«Ê ±Jg ̧« ¢MEOr ØMOb *: 

>Ë{FOX±∂KLUÊ Ë ÄU̧Çt ¬Ê (7.gif).

>Ë{FOX°d«È ¢LOe ØdœÊ ËßDuÕ ÅU· (7.gif).

>Ë{FOX°d«È §U̧ËÈ ÆU∞Oât Ë≠ANUÈ ¬Ë¥e«Ê

®bÁ «“ œ¥u«̧ (7.gif).

*°d •ºV ±b‰ : «¥s °t ±FMUÈ Ë§uœ ¢πNOe«‹ îU’ °d«È °dîv «“ ±b∞NU ¥U ∞u«“Â §U≤∂v «î∑OU̧È ±O∂U®b.
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®‡‡‡‡dÕ 

1.œ¸Äu‘

2.±IOU” Äd®bÊ ØOºt

3.œß∑~OdÁ •Lq

4.°U“ ØdœÊ œ¸Äu‘

5.Äb«‰ §Ll ØdœÊ ßOr °Du¸ «¢u±U¢OJ‡Î

6.°ªg  Æd«̧ ÖOdÈ ØOºt

7.±∫q ≤~Nb«̧È ØOºt

8.•HdÁ ±JMbÁ œß∑~UÁ

9.

01.Äb«‰ ̧Ë®s ËîU±u‘ ØdœÊ œß∑~UÁ

11.§F∂t ≠OK∑d "≥áU" (APEH)*
21
31.ØM∑d‰ ¢u«Ê ±Jg

41.≤~Nb«®∑s °Bu‹̧ ́LuœÈ

a51.ØOºt "Ë«≤b¸°@" (gabrednoW)

b51.ØOºt ÄU̧Çt «È

«°‡‡‡‡‡‡‡e«̧

61.∞u∞t §U̧Ë °dÆv °t ≥Ld«Á œ±Üt ËØM∑d‰ ±JU≤OJv ¢u«Ê ±Jg*
71.∞u∞t §U̧Ë °dÆv °t ≥Ld«Á œ±Üt ØM∑d‰ œÆOo òlortnoC hgiHå 

Ëßd«≤t ØM∑d‰ ¢u«Ê ±Jg 3 Ë{FO∑v*
81.«°e«̧ ±ªBu’ œ¸“ Ë®JU·*
91.°d” ±∂KLUÊ*
02.ÖOdÁ «°e«̧*
12.ßd ∞u∞t ±ªBu’ «£U£Ot*
22.«°e«̧ ±ªBu’ œ¸“≥U*
32.∞u∞t §U̧Ë*
42.¢Ou» ¢KºJu°v ¢U®u òmetsyS tcapmoCå

52
62.°d” Øn “±Os °U ¢MEOr √¢u±U¢OJ‡*
72.°d” "¢u¸°u"*
82.°d”  "¢u¸°u" ØuÇJ‡*
92.ßd ∞u∞t ±ªBu’ Øn “±Os

¢uÅOt  ≥UÈ «¥LMv

§NX •Hk «¥LMv, «¥s œß∑~UÁ °U ̧´U¥X «ß∑U≤b«̧œ Ë±Id¸«‹

¢NOt ®bÁ «ßX. (Ë∞∑Ų ÄU≤Os, «≤D∂U‚ «∞J∑dË±GMU©Oºv,

ßU“ÖU̧È °U ±∫Oj “¥ºX).

1 >®d«¥j «ß∑HUœÁ

§U̧Ë °dÆv ®LU ¥J‡ ËßOKt °dÆv °d«È ±Bd· îU≤~v «ßX Ë

«“ ¬Ê °U¥b Åd≠U °d«È ≤EU≠X îU≤t «ß∑HUœÁ ®uœ«“ œß∑d”

°ât ≥U œË¸ ≤~Nb«®∑t ®uœ.

«ß∑HUœÁ «“ œß∑~UÁ œ¸ •Cu¸ °ât ≥U, °U¥b °U ±d«Æ∂X ØU±q

°e¸ÖºUôÊ °U®b.

«ß∑HUœÁ «“ ¬Ê ¢ußj «≠d«œ ±FKu‰ ≥r ≤OU“ °t ≤EU̧‹ œ«̧œ.

«“ Æd«̧ œ«œÊ ËßOKt °dÆv îU≤~v œ¸ ¬» ¥U “¥d ¬» ¸Ë«Ê

îuœœ«̧È ≤LU¥Ob.

«Öd §U̧Ë °dÆv œ¸ «£d ßIu◊ «“ §U¥v œÇU̧ ¬ßOV œ¥bÖv

®bÁ «ßX Ë ¥U °t Åu‹̧ ̈Od ́UœÈ ØU̧ ±v ØMb ≥dÖe «“ ¬Ê

«ß∑HUœÁ ≤JMOb.

œ¸ Åu‹̧ ±AU≥bÁ ÇMOs •U∞∑v , §U̧Ë °dÆv ̧« °U“ ≤JMOb Ë¬Ê

¸« °t ≤eœ¥J∑d¥s ≤LU ¥MbÖv ±πU“ ±∫Buô‹ ¢HU‰ ¢∫u¥q œ≥Ob

Ë ¥U °U °ªg îb±U‹ Äf «“ ≠dË‘ ¢LU” °~Od¥b (¬œ”̧

Ë®LU̧Á ¢KHs œ¸ ÅH∫t ¬îd).

´bÂ «ß∑HUœÁ «“ §U̧Ë°dÆv œ¸ ±u«̧œ “¥d : §U̧Ë ØdœÊ ßDuÕ

îOf («̈A∑t °t ¬» ¥U ±U¥FU‹ œ¥Jd), ßDuÕ œ«⁄, ØZ,

ßOLUÊ, îUØº∑d, «®OU¡ ¢Oe±U≤Mb ®OAt, ±∫Buô‹ îDd

≤UØ‡ ±U≤Mb •ö∞NU, ÇºV, ±∫Buô‹ ®OLOUzv ±U≤Mb «ßOb Ë

±u«œ ÄUØ‡ ØMMbÁ, ±u«œ ±∑HπdÁ ËÆU°q «®∑FU‰ ±U≤Mb °Me¥s

Ë«∞Jq..

2 >±M∂l °d‚ ̧ßU≤v

«“ «¥MJt §d¥UÊ °d‚ ±u§uœ °U §d¥UÊ Ë Ë∞∑Ų ÆOb ®bÁ °d ̧ËÈ

œß∑~UÁ ±DU°IX œ«̧œ «©LOMUÊ •UÅq ØMOb : 032-042Ë∞X.

ËßOKt °dÆv ̧« œ¸ ±u«̧œ “¥d °U îU̧Ã ØdœÊ ßOr «“ Äd¥e :

- «“ °d‚ ÆDl ØMOb

- °q ≠UÅKt Äf «“ «ß∑HUœÁ, Æ∂q «“ ¢Fu¥i ∞u«“Â §U≤∂v.

- Æ∂q «“ ≤~Nb«̧È, ≤EU≠X ¥U ¢Fu¥i ØOºt “°U∞t.

«“ «ß∑HUœÁ «“ ËßOKt °dÆv œ¸ ±u«̧œ “¥d îuœœ«̧È ≤LU¥Ob:

- ÇMU≤ât ßOr ̧«°j ¥U Äd¥e ±FOu» °U®Mb.

¢MNU ≤LU¥MbÖv ≥UÈ ±πU“ ±∫Buô‹ ¢HU‰ ±πU“ °t ¢Fu¥i

ßOr §U̧Ë Ë °ªg ßOr §Ll Øs §U̧Ë °dÆv ≥º∑Mb Çd«Øt

°d«È ¢Fu¥i «¥s ÆºLX ≥U°t «°e«̧ ≥UÈ îUÅv ≤OU“ °uœÁ

Ëœ¸́Os •U‰ îDd ≤UØ‡ «ßX.

3 >¢FLOd«‹

ØKOt ¢FLOd«‹ °U¥b ¢ußj ±∑ªBBOs Ë°U «ß∑HUœÁ «“ ∞u«“Â

¥bØv «Åq Åu‹̧ °~Odœ.

«“ ¢FLOd«‹ ßdîuœ îuœœ«̧È ≤LU¥Ob.

*°d •ºV ±b‰ : «¥s °t ±FMUÈ Ë§uœ ¢πNOe«‹ îU’ °d«È °dîv «“ ±b∞NU ¥U ∞u«“Â §U≤∂v «î∑OU̧È ±O∂U®b.

XC 000801
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For your safety, this appliance conforms to the 
applicable standards and regulations (Low Voltage, 
Electromagnetic Compatibility, Environmental, etc. 
Directives) in force at the time of manufacture.

1 • Conditions of use
Your vacuum cleaner is an electrical appliance: it must 
only be used under normal operating conditions. The 
appliance should be used and stored out of the reach 
of children and certain disabled persons. Never leave 
the appliance unattended when it is switched on. 
Always keep nozzles and tube ends well away from 
eyes and ears.
do not vacuum surfaces dampened with alcohol, 
lany water or any kind of liquids, hot substances, 
ultra-fine substances (plaster, cement, ash, etc.) 
large sharp debris (glass), dangerous products 
(solvents, stripping compounds, etc.), chemical 
products (acids, cleaners, etc.), inflammable or 
explosive products (petrol- or alcoholbased).
Do not immerse the appliance in water, splash water 
on the appliance or store it outdoors. Do not use the 
appliance if it has been dropped and shows signs of 
damage or functions abnormally. In this case, do not 
open the appliance, but rather send it to the nearest 
Authorised Service Centre or contact Tefal’s Customer 
Service (see contact details on last page). 

2 • electrical power supply 
make sure that the operating voltage of your 
vacuum cleaner is the same as your supply voltage - 
220-240v alternating current. Unplug the appliance by 
removing the plug from the power outlet: 
- immediately after use,
- before changing accessories,
- before maintenance, cleaning or changing the 
dustbag.
Do not use the appliance if the supply cord is 
damaged. The rewinder and cord assembly of your 
vacuum cleaner must be replaced by an Approved 
Service Centre because special tools are required for 
carrying out any repair in order to prevent any danger. 

3 • Réparations
Repairs should only be carried out by specialists using 
original replacement parts. It is dangerous to try to 
repair an appliance yourself.

sAFety ReCommeNdAtioNs

desCRiptioN

Cover
Bag full indicator
Carrying handle
Cover opening
Automatic cable rewind pedal
Bag compartment
Bag holder
Suction opening
Washable HEPA filter* Ref. XC000801 
On/Off pedal
HEPA filter cassette compartment*
Side bumpers
Power control
Upright parking
Wonderbag*
Textile bag*

Flexible tube with power nozzle and 
mechanical power control*
Flexible tube with High Control power 
nozzle and 3-position power control slider*
Telescopic crevice tool*
Furniture brush*
Accessory clip* 
Upholstery nozzle*
Crevice tool*
Telescopic tube*
Folding telescopic tube - Compact System*
Delta Silence*
Floor nozzle*
Turbobrush*
Mini turbobrush*
Floor nozzle*

Accessories 

16

17

18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15a
15b

*Depending on model: this is either equipment specific to certain models or available as an optional accessory.
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1 • Remove packaging
Unpack your appliance and remove any labels. Keep 
your warranty card and carefully read the operating 
instructions before using your appliance for the first 
time.

2 • Hints and precautions
Before each use the supply cord should be completely 
unwound. Do not allow it to become trapped or be 
pulled over sharp edges. If you use an extension 
cord, make sure that it is in perfect condition and 
appropriate to the power rating of your appliance. 
Never unplug the appliance by pulling on the cord.
Never operate the vacuum cleaner without a bag and 
without a filtration system (cassette).
Your appliance is equiped to that end with a safety 
system to ensure the HEPA filter cassette is present. 
Do not move the vacuum cleaner by pulling its cord, 
the appliance must be moved by its carrying handle. 

Never lift the appliance by its cord use the carrying 
handle. Stop and unplug the appliance after each 
use. Always turn off and unplug your appliance before 
maintenance or cleaning. Only use Tefal bags and 
filters.
Use only Tefal or Wonderbag bags and filters.
Only use Tefal accessories.
Check that all the filters are properly in place.  In the 
case of difficulty in obtaining accessories and filters for 
this vacuum cleaner, contact the Tefal customer service 
department (see last page for contact details).
This appliance is not intended for use by people 
(including children) whose physical, sensory or 
mental capacities are impaired, or by people with no 
experience or familiarity with such devices, unless they 
are supervised by a person who is responsible for their 
security or have received instructions as to how to use 
the appliance.
Children must be supervised to ensure that they do not 
play with the appliance.

BeFoRe usiNg FoR tHe FiRst time 

usiNg tHe AppliANCe
1 • Assembling the elements
     of the appliance
Push the hose into the vacuum opening (fig.1) and 
turn to lock. To remove it, turn in the opposite direction 
and pull. Attach the accessory clip to the tube and 
place the accessories on it. The accessory support 
sits on the tube; the accessories can be taken off the 
support, which remains attached to the tube (fig.2). 
Assemble the telescopic tube*. Adjust the desired 
length on the tube (fig. 4). If your appliance is 
equipped with the Compact System with folding tubes: 
(fig. 3).
• To use, unfold the 2 tubes until you hear a «click». Set 
to the desired length.
Fit the desired accessory onto the end of the tube (fig. 
5): 
• For rugs and wall-to-wall carpeting: use the nozzle 
with brushes lifted.

IMPORTANT If the vacuum suction unit is hard to 
move, reduce the vacuum power on your appliance 
using the electronic power control on the vacuum 
cleaner.

• For parquets and smooth flooring: use the nozzle 
with the brush extended or use the parquet nozzle*.
• For corners and other areas that are difficult to 
reach: use the crevice tool*.

• For furniture: use the brush* or the furniture 
crevice tool*. 

IMPORTANT Never operate the vacuum cleaner 
without a bag and without a
filtration system (cassette).

IMPORTANT Always stop and unplug your 
vacuum cleaner before changing accessories.

2 • plugging in the electrical 
      power cord and using the 
      vacuum cleaner
Fully unroll the cord, plug in your vacuum cleaner and 
press the On/Off pedal, (fig.6).
Set the power using the vacuum cleaner’s power 
control, if your model is equipped with a High Control 
wand (fig.7) you can also adjust the vacuum power 
using the 3 position slider* :

• Position              for fabrics and furniture (fig.7).

• Position                for parquets and smooth flooring 
(fig.7).

• Position                for rugs and wall-to-wall carpeting 
(fig.7). 

*Depending on model: this is either equipment specific to certain models or available as an optional accessory.

741274_xtrempower02.indd   12 24/09/08   16:29:34



GB

1313 14

3 • storing and transporting 
     the appliance
After use, stop your appliance by pressing on the 
on/off pedal and unplug it (fig.8). Stow the cable 
by pressing the automatic cable rewind pedal 
(fig.9). In the upright position, place the suction 
unit in the parking position (fig.10). You can then 
carry and store your vacuum cleaner in the park 
position (fig.13).

If your appliance is equipped with the Compact 
System with folding tubes:
Retract the telescopic tubes (fig.11) and press the 
«Push» button to open the tube and fold it.
If your appliance is equipped with CLIP’N’STORE, 
attach your hose to the accessory clip for easier 
storage (fig.12).

IMPORTANT Always turn off and unplug 
your appliance before maintenance or 
cleaning.

1 • Changing the bag
The bag full indicator shows you when the bag is full 
or saturated. If you notice that your vacuum cleaner 
is less efficient, select the maximum power and  hold 
the nozzle off the floor. If the indicator remains red, 
replace the bag. Open the cover on your vacuum 
cleaner (fig.15). 
Remove the bag (Fig.16-17) and throw the Wonderbag 
away in a trash can (Fig. 18) or empty the washable 
textile bag.

IMPORTANT Do not reuse the wonderbag, 
it is a single use bag

When textile bag is full or clogged, pull over the zip 
and empty it completely (Fig 19-20-21). Rinse under 
warm water and let it dry 24 h.
place a new bag in the bag holder, using the ring 
(fig.22). position the bag and open it out inside the 
compartment (fig.23). make sure that the bag is in 
the correct position before closing the cover. 

IMPORTANT Never operate the vacuum 
cleaner without a bag. 

IMPORTANT* Your appliance is equipped 
(depending on the model) with a safety 
system ensuring that a bag is present (the 
lid with not close if you have not installed 
a bag).

2 • Replace the washable HepA* 
filter - Ref XC000801

IMPORTANT Replace the filtration system 
once a year.

The HEPA filter cassette ref. XC000801 is available from 
your dealer or Approved Service Centres.
• Open the lid of your vaccuum cleaner (fig.15). 
Remove the bag (Fig.16) then remove the washable 
HEPA filter (Fig 24) and tap the side without mesh onto 
the edge of a trashcan (Fig 25).
• Rinse it under tap water and let it dry 24 h (Fig.26).
• Put the new washable HEPA* filter ref. XC000801 back 
into its compartment (Fig 27). Clean the HEPA* filter 
every six months. 
• Put the wonderbag back in place. Check that the 
Hepa* filter cassette is fitted correctly before re-closing 
the cover.

IMPORTANT Never operate the vacuum 
cleaner without a Hepa filter cartridge. 
Your appliance is equipped with a Hepa 
filter cartridge presence safety system for 
this (the cover will not close if a Hepa filter 
cartridge has not been installed).

 3 • Cleaning your vacuum
Clean the accessories of your appliance with a soft 
damp cloth, then dry them. Do not use abrasive or 
aggressive products. 

usiNg tHe AppliANCe

CARe ANd CleANiNg

*Depending on model: this is either equipment specific to certain models or available as an optional accessory.
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impoRtANt As soon as your vacuum cleaner 
starts to malfunction, and before performing 
any checks stop the appliance by pressing the 
start/stop switch. 

if your vacuum cleaner does not start
The appliance is not plugged-in, check that the • 
appliance is correctly plugged in. 

if there is no suction
An accessory or the tube is clogged. Unclog the • 
accessory tube or flexible hose.
The cover was not closed properly: check that • 
the bag is properly installed and reclose the 
cover.

if the suction of your vacuum cleaner has 
dropped, it makes a noise and whistles 

An accessory or the flexible hose is partially • 
clogged. Unclog the accessory tube or flexible 
hose.
The bag is full or clogged with fine dust. Fit a • 
new bag or empty the fabric dust bag.
The filter is full: change the HEPA* filter cassette • 
(ref. XC000801) and fit it back into position 
(see page 13 paragraph 2).

If the manual suction regulator on the grip is•  
open, close the manual suction regulator*.

if the bag full indicator remains red
 The bag is full. Fit a new one.• 

if the floor nozzle is hard to move around
Set vacuum power with the 3-position power • 
control*

if the power cable does not rewind completely
The power cord is slow in re-entering its • 
housing. Pull the cord out to its entire length 
and press on the automatic cord rewind pedal. 

if problems persist, take your vacuum cleaner to 
the nearest tefal approved service Centre (see 
list of approved
service centres) or contact the tefal Customer 
service (see contact details on last page).

tRouBlesHootiNg

WARRANty
This product has been designed for domestic • 
use only. Any professional use, innapropriate 
use or failure to comply with the instructions, 
the manufacturer accepts no responsibility and 
the guarantee will not apply.

Read the instructions for use carefully before • 
using your appliance for the first time: any use 
which does not conform to these instructions 
will absolve Tefal from any liability. 

*Depending on model: this is either equipment specific to certain models or available as an optional accessory.
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eNviRoNmeNt

In accordance with current regulations, before • 
disposing of an appliance no longer needed, 
the appliance must be rendered inoperative (by 
unplugging it and cutting off the supply cord).
Environment: Directive 2002/95/EC.• 

             environment protection first! 
 

your appliance contains valuable materials 
which can be recovered or recycled.
leave it at a local civic waste collection 
point. 

*Depending on model: this is either equipment specific to certain models or available as an optional accessory.

Turbobrush
To remove threads and ani-

mal hairs ingrained into mats 
and carpets.

Fit the turbobrush to
the end of the tube. 

où ACHeteR les ACCessoiRes

ACCessoRies* vACuumiNg FittiNg AN
ACCessoRy

puRCHAse
loCAtioNs

Wonderbag bag

Textile bag

Furniture brush*

Upholstery nozzle

Telescopic
crevice tool

Floor nozzle

Mini turbobrush

To clean furniture.

To clean furniture.

To get into corners
and places that

are hard to reach.

For fragile floors.

To clean upholstery fabrics 
in depth.

Universal bag.

Washable textile bag

Fit the furniture brush onto 
the end of the

power nozzle or tube.

Fit the furniture crevice
tool onto the end of the 
power nozzle or the tube. 

Fit the telescopic crevice
tool onto the end of the 
power nozzle or the tube.

Fit the hardfloor tool to
the end of the tube.

Fit the mini turbobrush
to the end of the tube.

Set the ring onto the bag 
holder

Tefal Approved
Service  Centres

(see the attached
address list).
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±s √¥s ¢A∑dÍ «∞LÔK∫IU‹

«∞LÔK∫IU‹«∞∑MEOn¢dØOV «∞LK∫o±d«Øe «∞∂Ol

ØOf Ë≤b¸°UÃ    (gabrednoW)

ØOf ́UœÍ

ØOf ÆLU®w 

≠d®U… ∞AHj «_£UÀ

√œ«… «∞AIu‚

√œ«… ¢KºJu°OW ∞KAIu‚

≠uÒ≥W ∞K∂ö◊

≠d®U… ¢u¸°u ÅGOd…

≠d®U… ¢u¸°u 

∞∑MEOn «∞∑MπOb

Ë«∞ILU‘ °FLo

∞ú{̧OU‹ «∞MÚLW

∞KuÅu‰ «∞v «∞eË«¥U

Ë«_±UØs «∞BF∂W

∞∑MEOn «_£UÀ

ù“«∞W «∞ªODUÊ Ë®Fd

«∞∫Ou«≤U‹ «∞LGdË” ≠w

«∞LuØOX Ë«∞ºπUœ

∞∑MEOn «_£UÀ

ØOf ÆLU®w ÆU°q ∞KGºq

¢∂ÒX «∞∫KIW ́Kv 

•U±KW «∞JOf

¸ØV ≠d®U… ®Hj «_£UÀ

≠w ≤NU¥W ≠u≥W «∞Iu… √Ë

«_≤∂u» 

¸ØV √œ«… «∞AIu‚ ∞ú£UÀ

≠w ≤NU¥W ≠u≥W «∞Iu… √Ë

«_≤∂u»

¸ØV «_œ«… «∞∑KºJu°OW

∞KAIu‚ ≠w ≤NU¥W ≠u≥W

«∞Iu… √Ë «_≤∂u»

¸ØV √œ«… «_÷̧ «∞ªAMW

≠w ≤NU¥W «_≤∂u»

¸ØV ≠d®U… ¢u¸°u

«∞BGOd… ≠w ≤NU¥W «_≤∂u»

¸ØV ≠d®U… ¢u¸°u 

≠w ≤NU¥W «_≤∂u»

±d«Øe îb±W ¢OHU‰

«∞LF∑Lb¥s («≤Ed ÆUzLW

«∞FMUË¥s «∞Ld≠IW)

«∞‡‡∂‡‡O‡‡µ‡‡‡W  

>¢∂FUÎ  ∞ú≤ELW «∞ºU̧¥W «∞LHFu‰, ËÆ∂q «∞∑ªKÒh ±s ±M∑Z ∞r

¥Fb ÆOb «ùß∑FLU‰ , ¥πV ¢FDOq ́LKt (°u«ßDW ≠BKt ́s

«∞∑OU̧ ËÆDl «∞ºKp «∞JNd°Uzw «∞∑U°l ∞t)

>«∞∂OµW : ÆU≤uÊ «∞∂OµW : CE/59/2002

•‡‡L‡‡U¥‡‡‡W «∞∂OµW√ËôÎ
¥∫∑uÍ ≥c« «∞LM∑Z ́Kv ±u«œ –«‹ ÆOLW ÅMÚOW ,

Ë¥LJs ≈́Uœ… «ß∑FLU∞NU √Ë ±FU∞π∑NU.

¥d§v «¥b«Ÿ «∞LM∑Z ∞bÈ «∞πNU‹ «∞L∫KOW «∞LÔª∑BÒW

°LFU∞πW «∞LNLö‹.

*•ºV «∞Luœ¥q : ≠OLU ¥∑FKo °U∞LFb«‹ «∞ªUÅÒW °∂Fi «∞Luœ¥ö‹ √Ë «∞LÔK∫IU‹ «ùî∑OU̧¥W.
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«∞LAJö‹ Ë«∞∫Ku‰ 

±ö•EW ≥‡‡U±W : °LπdÒœ √Ê ¢∂b√ ±JMº∑p «∞JNd°UzOW

°FbÂ ¢Qœ¥W Ë™UzHNU °JHU¡…, ËÆ∂q «¢ªU– √Í ≈§d«¡;

√ËÆn ¢AGOq «∞LM∑Z °U∞CGj ´Kv ±H∑UÕ :"

¢AGOq/¢uÆn".

≈–« ¢uÆHX ±JMº∑p ́s «∞FLq 

>«∞LM∑Z ̈Od ±uÅu‰ °U∞∑OU̧. ¢QØb °QÊ «∞LM∑Z ±uÅu‰

°AJq Å∫Ò °U∞∑OU̧ «∞JNd°Uzw.

≈–« ∞r ¥Fb ≥MU∞p ®Hj

>¥JuÊ «∞ªd©uÂ √Ë √•b «∞LK∫IU‹ ±ºbËœ. îKÒh

«∞ªd©uÂ √Ë «∞LK∫o ±s «ù≤ºb«œ.

>≈–« ∞r ¥Js «∞GDU¡ ±IHöÎ °AJq Å∫Ò: ¢QØb °QÊ ØOf

«∞G∂U̧ ≠w ±JU≤t «∞B∫Ò Ë√̈Ko «∞GDU¡ £U≤OW.

≈–« «≤ªHi ±Fb‰ «∞AHj ≠w ±JMº∑p «∞JNd°UzOW,

Ë°b√ ¥Bb¸ ́MNU {πOZ ËÅHOd.

>¥JuÊ «∞ªd©uÂ √Ë √•b «∞LK∫IU‹ Æb «≤ºb §ezOUÎ.

¢ªKh ±s «ù≤ºb«œ .

>«∞JOf Æb ¢A∂Òl °U∞G∂U̧.

>´Mb «±∑ö¡ «∞HK∑d : «ß∑∂b‰ îd©u®W ≠K∑d "≥O∂U"

(«∞Ld§l : 108000CX)Ë¸ØÒ∂NU ≠w ±JU≤NU «∞B∫Ò

(«≤Ed ÅH∫W 18 «∞HId… 2)

>≈–« ØUÊ ±ÔMEÒr Æu… «∞AHj «∞LOJU≤OJw ´Kv «∞HuÒ≥W

±H∑u•UÎ, ≈̈Ko ±MEr «∞AHj «∞LOJU≤OJw*.

≈–« °Iw ±R®Òd «±∑ö¡ «∞JOf °U∞KuÊ «_•Ld

>«∞JOf Æb «±∑ú. {l ØOºUÎ §b¥b«Î, √Ë √≠d⁄ «∞JOf

«∞ILU®w.

≈–« ØUÊ ̧√” «∞∂ö◊ ÆUßOUÎ Ë¥BFV ¢∫d¥Jt.

>«{∂j Æu… «∞AHj °u«ßDW «∞LM∑Iw –Ë «∞‡ 3 Ë{FOU‹.

≈–« ØUÊ «∞ºKp «∞JNd°Uzw ô ¥K∑n «∞v ¬îdÁ

>«∞ºKp «∞JNd°Uzw ¥∑∫dÒ„ °∂Dv¡ √£MU¡ «ù∞∑HU·. «ß∫V

«∞ºKp «∞JNd°Uzw ≈∞v ¬îdÁ £r «{Gj ́Kv œËÒ«ßW ∞n

«∞ºKp «∞JNd°Uzw √Ë¢u±U¢OJOUÎ.

≈–« °IOX «∞LAJKW Ë∞r ¢πb ∞NU •öÎ, ≈́d÷ ±JMº∑p

´Kv √Æd» ±dØe îb±W ±ÔF∑Lb ±s ¢OHU‰ («≤Ed ÆUzLW

îb±W «∞FLö¡ «∞LF∑Lb¥s) √Ë «¢Bq °LdØe ¢OHU‰

∞ªb±W «∞e°Uzs («≤Ed ¢HUÅOq «ù¢BUô‹ ≠w

«∞BH∫W «_îOd…).

«∞CLU≤W  

>ÅÔLr ≥c« «∞LM∑Z ∞ûß∑FLU‰ «∞LMe∞w ≠Ij, ≈Ê √Í

«ß∑FLU‰ ≈•∑d«≠w √Ë √Í «ß∑FLU‰ îU©v¡, √Ë ́bÂ

«∞∑IOb °Uù®̧Uœ«‹ «∞Ld≠IW ¥M∑Z ́Mt ¢FDOq «∞LM∑Z, ∞s

¥∑∫LÒq «∞LÔBMÒl √¥W ±ºRË∞OW, Ë°U∞∑U∞w ¢ÔKGv «∞CLU≤W.

>≈Æd√ ¢FKOLU‹ «ùß∑FLU‰ °bÆÒW Æ∂q √Ê ¢º∑FLq «∞LM∑Z

∞KLd… «_Ë∞v : ≈Ê √Í «ß∑FLU‰ ô ¥∑ÒHo ±l ≥cÁ

«∞∑FKOLU‹, ¥ÔFHw ¢OHU‰ ±s ¢∫Lq √Í ±ºRË∞OW ´Mt

ÆU≤u≤UÎ.

*•ºV «∞Luœ¥q : ≠OLU ¥∑FKo °U∞LFb«‹ «∞ªUÅÒW °∂Fi «∞Luœ¥ö‹ √Ë «∞LÔK∫IU‹ «ùî∑OU̧¥W.
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©d¥IW ≈ß∑FLU‰ «∞LM∑Z 

3 >«∞∑ªe¥s Ë≤Iq «∞LM∑Z
°Fb «ùß∑FLU‰, √ËÆn «∞LM∑Z ́s «∞∑AGOq °U∞CGj ́Kv

œËÒ«ßW : ¢AGOq/¢uÆn, £r «≠BKt ́s «∞∑OU̧ (8.gif). √̧§l

«∞ºKp «∞JNd°Uzw «∞v ±JU≤t °U∞CGj ́Kv œËÒ«ßW ∞n «∞ºKp

(9.gif).
≠w •U∞W «ß∑FLU‰ «∞LM∑Z ≠w Ë{FOW ́Luœ¥W, «{∂j ̧√”

«∞AHj ́Kv «∞u{FOWògnikraPå (01.gif), ¥LJMp ́Mbzc

•Lq «∞LJMºW Ë¢ªe¥MNU ≠w ±uÆl "«∞∑uÆn" (31.gif).

≈–« ØUÊ  «∞LM∑Z ∞b¥p ±eËÒœ«Î °MEUÂ òmetsyS tcapmoCå

«∞L∑L∏q ≠w «ô≤∂u°Os «∞IU°KOs ∞KDw :

>¸ØÒV «_≤∂u°Os «∞∑KºJu°OOs (11.gif), £r «{Gj ́Kv

«∞LH∑UÕ òhsuPå ∞H∑̀ «ô≤∂u» Ë©OÒt.

>≈–« ØUÊ «∞LM∑Z ∞b¥p ±eËÒœ«Î °ªUÅOW òEROTS'N'PILCå

, £∂ÒX «∞ªd©uÂ ´Kv ±A∂p «∞LK∫IU‹ ∞∑ºNOq «∞∑ªe¥s

(21.gif).

«∞∑MEOn Ë«∞BOU≤W 

±ö•EW ≥U±ÒW : √ËÆn œ«zLUÎ ¢AGOq «∞LM∑Z Ë«≠Bq
«∞IU°f ́s «∞∑OU̧ Æ∂q «∞BOU≤W √Ë «∞∑MEOn. 

1 >«ß∑∂b‰ «∞JOf
¥ÔAOd ±R®d «±∑ö¡ «∞JOf °QÊ «∞JOf Æb «Å∂̀ ±ÔA∂FUÎ. ≈–«

°b« ́Kv «∞LJMºW «∞JNd°UzOW √Í {Fn ≠w «∞HFU∞OW , ¥d§v

«≤∑IU¡ Æu… «∞b§̧W «∞IBuÈ ±l ¸≠l ≠uÒ≥W «∞LJMºW ´s

«_÷̧. ≠S–« °Iw «∞LR®d ́Kv «∞KuÊ «_•Ld, ¥πV ≈–Ê

«ß∑∂b«‰ «∞JOf. «≠∑̀ ̈DU¡ «∞LJMºW «∞JNd°UzOW (51.gif).
«≤eŸ «∞JOf (71-61.gif) Ë¢ªKÒh ±s "Ë≤b¸°UÃ"
≠w ßKW «∞LNLö‹ (81.gif), √Ë √≠d⁄ ØOf «∞G∂U̧
«∞LBMuŸ ±s «∞ILU‘ Ë«∞IU°q ∞KGºq.

≥UÂ : ô ¢º∑FLq «∞JOf "Ë≤b¸°UÃ" ±πbœ«ÎÎ ≠Nu
ÅU∞̀ ∞ûß∑FLU‰ ∞Ld… Ë«•b… ≠Ij.

´Mb±U ¥L∑Kv¡ ØOf «∞G∂U̧  «∞LBMuŸ ±s «∞ILU‘ , «ß∫V

«∞º∫ÒU» Ë«≠d̈t ¢LU±UÎ (12-02-91.gif). ¥ÔGºq ¢∫X ±U¡

œ«≠v¡ Ë ¥Ô∑d„ ∞Oπn ±b… 42 ßÚW.

{l «∞JOf «∞πb¥b ≠w «∞∫U±KW, °Uß∑FLU‰ «∞∫KIW

(22.gif). {l «∞JOf ≠w ±JU≤t Ë«≠∑∫t ≠w œ«îq •πOd¢t

(32.gif). ¥d§v «∞∑QØb °QÊ «∞JOf Æb «¢ªc ±JU≤t «∞B∫Ò

Æ∂q ≈̈ö‚ «∞GDU¡.

2 >«ß∑∂b‰ ≠K∑d "≥O∂U*" «∞IU°q ∞KGºq
±d§l :108000CX

≥‡‡‡UÂ :«ß∑∂b«‰ ±ÔFb«‹ «∞∑d®Ò ±d… ≠w «∞ºMW.

¢∑u≠d îd©u®W ≠K∑d "≥O∂U"  ±d§l : (108000CX) ∞bÈ

«∞uØOq «∞LF∑Lb √Ë ∞bÈ ±dØe «∞ªb±W «∞LÔF∑Lb.

>«≠∑̀ ̈DU¡ «∞LJMºW (51.gif). «≤eŸ «∞JOf (61.gif) £r
«≤eŸ ≠K∑d "≥O∂U" «∞IU°q ∞KGºq (42.gif) Ë «{d°t ́s

«∞πu«≤V œËÊ √Ê ¥KLf •U≠W ßKW «∞LNLö‹ (52.gif). 
>«̈ºKt ¢∫X ±U¡ «∞BM∂u¸ Ë«¢dØt ∞Jw ¥πn ±b… 42 ßÚW

(62.gif). 
>{l ≠K∑d "≥O∂U" §b¥b ÆU°q ∞KGºq ±d§l : 108000CX
≠w •πOd¢t (72.gif). ¥πV ¢MEOn ≠K∑d  "≥O∂U*" Øq 6

√®Nd.

>√̧§l ØOf "Ë≤b¸°UÃ" «∞v ±JU≤t.  ¥d§v «∞∑QØb °QÊ

îd©u®W ≠K∑d  "≥O∂U*"  Æb «¢ªc‹ ±JU≤NU «∞B∫Ò Æ∂q

≈̈ö‚ «∞GDU¡.

≥‡‡‡‡UÂ : ô ¢ÔAGÒq ±JMº∑p «∞JNd°UzOW œËÊ Ë§uœ
îd©u®W ≠K∑d "≥O∂U". ≈Ê ≥c« «∞LM∑Z ±eËÒœ °MEUÂ
√±UÊ ∞Ë§uœ îd©u®W ≠K∑d "≥O∂U", Ë∞c∞p (∞s ¥LJs
¨Ko «∞GDU¡ ≈Ê ∞r ¥Js ØOf «∞G∂U̧ ±u§uœ«Î ≠w
±JU≤t).

3 >¢MEOn ±JMº∑p «∞JNd°UzOW.
≤EÒn ±K∫IU‹ «∞LM∑Z °u«ßDW ÆDFW ÆLU‘ ̧©∂W, £r §HHNr

¢LU±UÎ. ô ¢º∑FLq ±u«œ ¢MEOn ØU®DW √Ë •U̧ÆW ±s √§q

«∞∑MEOn.

*•ºV «∞Luœ¥q : ≠OLU ¥∑FKo °U∞LFb«‹ «∞ªUÅÒW °∂Fi «∞Luœ¥ö‹ √Ë «∞LÔK∫IU‹ «ùî∑OU̧¥W.

AR

741274_xtrempower02.indd   18 24/09/08   16:29:35



AR

1919 20

Æ∂q «ùß∑FLU‰ ∞KLd… «_Ë∞v

1 >«≤eŸ «∞∑GKOn

«ß∑ªdÃ «∞πNU“ ±s «∞∑GKOn Ë«≤eŸ ́Mt §LOl «∞LKBIU‹

«∞Lu§uœ… ´KOt. «•∑Hk °∂DUÆW «∞JHU∞W, Ë«Æd√ ¢FKOLU‹

«ùß∑FLU‰ °FMU¥W Æ∂q «ß∑FLU‰ «∞LM∑Z ∞KLd… «_Ë∞v.

2 >≤BUz̀ Ë«̧®Uœ«‹

Æ∂q Øq «ß∑FLU‰, ¥πV ¢Lb¥b «∞ºKp «∞JNd°Uzw °U∞JU±q. ô

¢bŸ «∞ºKp ¥∑FIb √Ë ¥º∑Id ≠u‚ •u«· •Uœ…. ≠w •U‰

«ß∑FLKX ËÅKW ØNd°UzOW, ¢QØb °Q≤NU ≠w •U∞W ±L∑U“…,

ËÆUœ¸… ́Kv ¢∫Lq «∞Iu… «∞∑w ¥∑DK∂NU ¢AGOq «∞LM∑Z. ô

¢HBq «∞∑OU̧ ́s «∞LM∑Z °u«ßDW ®b «∞ºKp «∞JNd°Uzw. 

ô ¢ÔAGÒq «∞LJMºW «∞JNd°UzOW œËÊ Ë§uœ ±ÔπLÒl «∞G∂U̧ √Ë

°bËÊ ≤EUÂ «∞∑d®Ò («∞ªd©u®U‹).

ô ¢Ô∫dÒ„ «∞LJMºW «∞JNd°UzOW °u«ßDW ®b «∞ºKp «∞JNd°Uzw,

°q ¥πV ¢∫d¥JNU °u«ßDW ±I∂i «∞∫Lq. 

ô ¢d≠l «∞LM∑Z °∫LKt ±s «∞ºKp «∞JNd°Uzw ±DKIUÎ. «ËÆn

«∞LM∑Z Ë«≠BKt ́s «∞∑OU̧ °Fb Øq «ß∑FLU‰ . √ËÆn «∞LM∑Z

œ«zLUÎ ́s «∞∑AGOq Ë«≠BKt ́s «∞∑OU̧ Æ∂q «∞IOUÂ °Q¥W ́LKOW

¢MEOn √Ë ÅOU≤W. «ß∑FLq ≠Ij «ØOU” ¢OHU‰ Ë≠K∑d«‹ ¢OHU‰.

«ß∑FLq ≠Ij ≠K∑d«‹ Ë≤b¸°UÃ "gabrednoW" ±s ¢OHU‰.

«ß∑FLq ≠Ij ±K∫IU‹ ¢OHU‰ «_ÅKOW.

¢QØb ±s √Ê §LOl «∞HK∑d«‹ ≠w √±UØMNU «∞B∫O∫W.

≠w •U‰ ÅFu°W «∞∫Bu‰ ́Kv ±K∫IU‹ Ë≠K∑d«‹ ∞LJMº∑p

«∞JNd°UzOW, «¢Bq °Iºr ¢OHU‰ ∞ªb±W «∞e°Uzs («≤Ed ÆUzLW

îb±W «∞FLö¡ ≠w «∞BH∫W «_îOd…).

∞r ¥ÔFbÒ ≥c« «∞LM∑Z ∞OÔº∑FLq °u«ßDW √®ªU’ (°Ls ≠ONr

«_©HU‰) ô ¥∑L∑FuÊ °Ib¸«‹ °b≤OW Ë•ºOÒW Ë́IKOW ØU≠OW, √Ë

√®ªU’ ∞OºX ∞b¥Nr «∞ª∂d… √Ë «∞LFd≠W, ±U ∞r ¢∑r

±d«Æ∂∑Nr, √Ë ≈̧®Uœ≥r ́s ØOHOW «ß∑FLU‰ «∞LM∑Z °u«ßDW

®ªh ±ºRË‰ ±s √§q «∞ºö±W.

¥∑FOs ±d«Æ∂W «_©HU‰ ∞K∑QØb °Q≤Nr ô ¥F∂∏uÊ °U∞LM∑Z.

©d¥IW ≈ß∑FLU‰ «∞LM∑Z 

1 >¢dØOV √§e«¡ «∞LM∑Z

√œîq «∞ªd©uÂ °Iu… ≠w ≠∑∫W «∞AHj (1.gif) £r «œ¸Á •∑v

¢Bq «∞v Ë{FOW «ùÆHU‰. ∞MeŸ «∞ªd©uÂ, «œ¸Á ≠w «ù¢πUÁ

«∞LFUØf £r «ß∫∂t. £∂X «∞LA∂p «∞ªU’ °U∞LK∫IU‹ ́Kv

«ô≤∂u» ËîeÒÊ «∞LK∫IU‹ ́KOt. ¥∂Iv •U±q «∞LK∫IU‹ ≠u‚

«_≤∂u». «≤eŸ «∞LK∫IU‹ ±s «∞∫U±q «∞cÍ ¥∂Iv ±∏∂∑UÎ ́Kv

«_≤∂u» (2.gif). ¸ØÒV «_≤∂u» «∞∑KºJu°w. «{∂j ©u‰

«∞πd¡ «∞L∑∂Iw ±s «ô≤∂u» •ºV «∞∫U§W (4.gif). ≈–« ØUÊ

«∞LM∑Z ∞b¥p ±eËÒœ«Î °MEUÂ òmetsyS tcapmoCå«∞L∑L∏q ≠w

«ô≤∂u°Os (2) «∞IU°KOs ∞KDw (3.gif).
>ùß∑FLU‰ ≥c« «∞MEUÂ, ¥πV ©w «_≤∂u°Os (2) •∑v ¢ºLl

Åu‹ «ùÆHU‰ . «{∂j «∞Du‰ •ºV «∞∫U§W. √œîq «∞LK∫o

«∞cÍ ¢d¥b «ß∑FLU∞t ≠w ©d· «_≤∂u» (5.gif).
>∞∑MEOn «∞ºπUœ Ë«∞LuØOX : «ß∑FLq «∞d√” °∫OY ¢JuÊ

«∞Hd®U… ±d≠úW.

≥‡‡‡‡UÂ : ≈–« Ë§b‹ ÅFu°W ≠w ¢∫d¥p ̧√” «∞AHj,

îHn Æu… «∞AHj °u«ßDW «∞LM∑Iw «ù∞J∑dË≤w

«∞Lu§uœ ≠w «∞LM∑Z.

>∞ú{̧OU‹ «∞ªA∂OW («∞∂U̧ØOt), Ë«∞∂ö◊ «∞MÚr : «ß∑FLq

«∞HuÒ≥W ±l «∞Hd®U… «∞Du¥KW , √Ë «ß∑FLq ≠uÒ≥W «_{̧OU‹

«∞ªA∂OW («∞∂U̧ØOt).

>∞KeË«¥U Ë°IOW «∞LºU•U‹ «∞BF∂W «∞uÅu‰, «ß∑FLq √œ«…

«∞AIu‚*.

>∞ú£UÀ : «ß∑FLq «∞Hd®U…*√Ë √œ«… «∞AIu‚ ∞ú£UÀ*.

±ö•EW ≥‡‡‡U±W : ô ¢ÔAGÒq «∞LJMºW «∞JNd°UzOW œËÊ

Ë§uœ ±ÔπLÒl «∞G∂U̧ √Ë °bËÊ ≤EUÂ «∞∑d®Ò

(«∞ªd©u®U‹).

≥‡‡‡UÂ : √ËÆn «∞LJMºW œ«zLUÎ Ë«≠BKNU ́s «∞∑OU̧ «∞JNd°Uzw

Æ∂q «ß∑∂b«‰ √Ë ¢GOOd √•b «∞LK∫IU‹.

2 >¢uÅOq «∞ºKp «∞JNd°Uzw Ë«ß∑FLU‰

«∞LJMºW «∞JNd°UzOW.

±bœ «∞ºKp «∞JNd°Uzw «∞v ¬îdÁ, √ËÅq «∞LJMºW «∞JNd°UzOW

°U∞∑OU̧ Ë«{Gj ´Kv œË«ßW: ¢AGOq/¢uÆn (6.gif) .

«{∂j Æu… «∞AHj °u«ßDW ±M∑Iw «∞Iu… . ≈–« ØUÊ «∞LM∑Z

∞b¥p ±eËœ«Î °LUßu¸… «∞∑∫Jr «∞FU∞w òlortnoC hgiHå

(7.gif), ¥LJMp ¢Fb¥q Æu… «∞AHj °u«ßDW «∞LR®d ≠w

£öÀ ±u«Æl *: 

>«∞LuÆlÆLU‘ Ë√£UÀ (7.gif).

>«∞LuÆl∞ú{̧OU‹ «∞MÚLW Ë «∞∂U̧ØOW (7.gif).

>«∞LuÆl∞KºπUœ Ë«∞LuØOX (7.gif).

*•ºV «∞Luœ¥q : ≠OLU ¥∑FKo °U∞LFb«‹ «∞ªUÅÒW °∂Fi «∞Luœ¥ö‹ √Ë «∞LÔK∫IU‹ «ùî∑OU̧¥W.
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ËÅn √§e«¡ «∞LM∑Z

1.¨DU¡

2.±R®Òd «±∑ö¡ «∞JOf

3.±I∂i ∞K∫Lq

4.≠∑∫W «∞GDU¡

5.œË«ßW ∞n «∞ºKp «∞JNd°Uzw √Ë¢u±U¢OJOUÎ

6.•πOd… ØOf «∞G∂U̧

7.•U±KW «∞JOf

8.

.

≠∑∫W «∞AHj

9
01.œËÒ«ßW : ¢AGOq/¢uÆn

11.•πOd… îd©u®W ≠K∑d "≥O∂U"*
21.

31.±M∑Iw Æu… «∞AHj

41.«∞∑uÆOn ́Luœ¥UÎ

a51.ØOf «∞G∂U̧ "Ë≤b¸°UÃ" (gabrednoW)

b51.ØOf ÆLU®w

«∞LK∫IU‹
61.îd©uÂ ±l ±Ußu¸… Ë±M∑Iw ±OJU≤OJw ∞Iu… «∞AHj*
71.îd©uÂ ±l ±Ußu¸… «∞∑∫Jr «∞FU∞w òlortnoC hgiHå

Ë≈±JU≤OW «î∑OU̧ Æu… «∞AHj °u«ßDW ±R®Òd °‡ 3 Ë{FOU‹

81.√œ«… ¢KºJu°OW ∞KAIu‚*
91.≠d®U… ∞AHj «_£UÀ*
02.ö́ÒÆW ±ÔK∫IW*
12.≠uÒ≥W ∞K∑MπOb*
22.√œ«… ∞KAIu‚*
32.«≤∂u» ¢KºJu°w*
42.

.

«≤∂u» ¢KºJu°w ÆU°q ∞KDw ±s ≤uŸ òmetsyS tcapmoCå

52
62.¸√” ∞K∂ö◊ ¥∑Fb‰ √Ë¢u±U¢OJOUÎ*
72.≠d®U… "¢u¸°u"*
82.≠d®U… "±OMw ¢u¸°u"*
92.≠uÒ≥W ∞K∂ö◊

≈̧®Uœ«‹ ±s √§q «∞ºö±W
±s √§q ßö±∑p, ¥ªCl ≥c« «∞LÔM∑Z ∞ú≤ELW Ë«∞Iu«≤Os

«∞ºU̧¥W «∞LHFu‰ (ÆU≤uÊ «∞Hu∞DOW «∞LMªHi, «∞∑u«≠o

«∞JNdË±GMU©Oºw, Æu«≤Os «∞∂OµW. ... «∞a) °∑U̧¥a «∞∑BMOl.

1 >®dË◊ «ùß∑FLU‰
±JMº∑p «∞JNd°UzOW ≥w ±M∑Z ØNd°Uzw : ¥πV √Ê ¢Ôº∑FLq ≠w

™dË· ́Uœ¥W . ¥πV «ß∑FLU‰ ≥c« «∞LM∑Z Ë¢ªe¥Mt °FOb«Î ́s

±∑MUË‰ «_©HU‰ Ë«_®ªU’ ±s –ËÍ «ù•∑OU§U‹ «∞ªUÅW. ô

¢∑d„ «∞LM∑Z œËÊ ̧ÆU°W ́Mb±U ¥JuÊ ≠w •U∞W ¢AGOq. ¥πV √Ê

¢∂Iv ≠uÒ≥U‹ Ë√≤U°OV «∞AHj °FOb… ́s «_–≤Os Ë«∞FOMOs.

ô ¢AHj «∞LÔºD∫U‹ «∞L∂KÒKW °U∞LU¡ √Ë «∞J∫u‰ √Ë «È ≤uŸ ±s

√≤u«Ÿ «∞ºu«zq √Ë «∞Lu«œ «∞ºUîMW, √Ë «∞Lu«œ «∞bÆOIW «∞MÚLW

(±∏q «∞πO∂f Ë«ùßLMX Ë«∞d±Uœ Ë̈Od≥U..), ËØc∞p «_±d

°U∞Mº∂W ∞ú≤IU÷ «∞J∂Od… «∞∫πr ±∏q ÆDl «∞e§UÃ «∞J∂Od…

«∞∫πr, «Ë «∞Lu«œ «∞ªDd… (±∏q «∞Lc¥∂U‹, ±u«œ «∞JAj,

Ë̈Od≥U), «∞Lu«œ «∞JOLUË¥W (±∏q «_ßOb, «∞LMEHU‹, Ë̈Od≥U),

Ë«∞Lu«œ «∞IU°KW ∞û®∑FU‰ √Ë «∞Lu«œ «∞IU°KW ∞û≤HπU̧ («∞∂∑dË‰

Ë̈OdÁ).

ô ¢GLd «∞LM∑Z °U∞LU¡, Ëô ¢Fd{Òt ∞d–«– «∞LU¡, Ëô ¢ªe≤t îU̧Ã

«∞LMe‰. ô ¢º∑FLq «∞LM∑Z ≈–« ¢FdÒ÷ ∞KºIu◊ √̧{UÎ, √Ë ≈–«

™Nd‹ ́KOt ́ö±U‹ «∞FDV, √Ë ≈–« ∞r ¥Fb ¥RœÍ Ë™UzHt °JHU¡….

≠w ≥cÁ «∞∫U∞W, ô ¢H∑̀ «∞LM∑Z Ëô ¢∫UË‰ ≈Åö•t °MHºp, °q

«̧ßKt «∞v √Æd» ±dØe îb±W ±ÔF∑Lb, √Ë «¢Bq °Iºr îb±W

«∞e°Uzs («≤Ed ÆUzLW îb±W «∞FLö¡ ≠w «∞BH∫W «_îOd…). 

2 >Æu… «∞∑OU̧ «∞JNd°Uzw
¢QØb °QÊ Æu… «∞∑OU̧ ≠w «∞LM∑Z ¢∑MUßV ±l Æu… «∞∑OU̧ ́Mb„

032-042 ≠u∞j.

¢QØb °QÊ «∞LM∑Z ±HBuôÎ ́s «∞∑OU̧ °º∫V «∞LI∂f ±s ±Qîc

«∞JNd°U¡ : ≠u¸¬Î °Fb «ùß∑FLU‰, Æ∂q ¢GOOd «∞LK∫IU‹, Æ∂q

«∞BOU≤W √Ë «ß∑∂b«‰ ØOf «∞G∂U̧.

ô ¢º∑FLq «∞LM∑Z: -  ≈–« ØUÊ «∞ºKp «∞JNd°Uzw ¢U∞HUÎ. «∞ºKp

«∞JNd°Uzw Ë√œ«… «∞Kn «∞∑U°FW ∞t ≠w «∞LJMºW «∞JNd°UzOW ¥πV

«ß∑∂b«∞NLU °u«ßDW ±dØe îb±W ¢OHU‰ «∞LF∑Lb, _Ê –∞p ¥∑DKÒV

√œË«‹ îUÅW , Ë¢πMÒ∂UÎ _Í îDd ±Ô∫∑Lq.

3 >«∞∑BKO∫U‹
¥πV √Ê ¥∑r ¢BKÒ «∞LM∑Z °u«ßDW ±∑ªBÒBOs ùß∑∂b«‰

«∞IDl «∞∑U∞HW °IDl √ÅKOW . ≈≤t ±s «∞ªDd §b«Î √Ê ¢IuÂ °∑KB`

«∞LM∑Z °MHºp. 

*•ºV «∞Luœ¥q : ≠OLU ¥∑FKo °U∞LFb«‹ «∞ªUÅÒW °∂Fi «∞Luœ¥ö‹ √Ë «∞LÔK∫IU‹ «ùî∑OU̧¥W.
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